

July 24, 2025

Company Name: BIPROGY Inc.

Representative: Representative Director, President & CEO Noboru Saito

(Stock Code 8056 (TSE Prime Market))

Contact: General Manager, Corporate Communications Motoko Takizawa

(TEL 81-3-5546-4111)

## Notice concerning the Completion of the Pay-in Procedures for the Disposal of Treasury Shares for Restricted Share-Based Remuneration

BIPROGY Inc. (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company today completed the pay-in procedures for the disposal of treasury shares for Restricted Share-based Remuneration, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors on June 25, 2025.

For details about this matter, please refer to "Notice concerning the Disposal of Treasury Shares for Restricted Share-Based Remuneration", dated June 25, 2025.

## **Details**

## Summary of the Disposal of Treasury Shares

(1)	Class and number of shares disposed	Common Shares of the Company: 29, 516 shares
(2)	Disposal price	5, 944 yen per share
(3)	Total value of disposal	175, 443, 104 yen
(4)	Persons eligible for	Executive Directors of the Company: Three persons, $10,600 \mathrm{\ shares}$
	disposals, number of the	Corporate Officers that Do not Concurrently Act as Directors of the
	persons, and number of	Company: Nine persons, 16, 800 shares
	shares disposed	
		Executive Directors of the Company's Subsidiary: Two persons,
		1, 109 shares
		Corporate Officers that Do not Concurrently Act as Directors of the
		Company's Subsidiary: Three persons, 1, 007 shares
(5)	Disposal date	July 24, 2025